

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No: DH00182

WBS No:3608.3.10

Construction Of Concrete Curb and Gutter and Sidewalks Along 73

(Main St.) Mt. Gilead

Bid Opening: 12/8/2015 at 2:00 pm

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Trull Contracting		P&S Grading		Lynn Thomas Grading, Inc.		Armen Construction		Country Boy Landscaping	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,248.92	\$8,248.92
3	GRADING	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
4	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	18	TON	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
5	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	57	SY	\$5.00	\$285.00	\$8.00	\$456.00	\$2.50	\$142.50	\$9.00	\$513.00	\$4.50	\$256.50
6	15" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS III	47	LF	\$65.00	\$3,055.00	\$55.00	\$2,585.00	\$55.00	\$2,585.00	\$65.00	\$3,055.00	\$70.00	\$3,290.00
7	15" PIPE END SECTION	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	PIPE REMOVAL	23	LF	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$39.00	\$897.00	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$15.00	\$345.00
9	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	15	TONS	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$51.00	\$765.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
10	ASPH CONC BASE COURSE, B25.0B	28	TONS	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$550.00	\$15,400.00
11	SURFACE COURSE, SF9.5A	14	TONS	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00
12	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	2	TONS	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
13	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	12	TON	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
14	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
15	FRAME WITH GRATE, STD 840.16	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE F	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	1'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	165	LF	\$18.00	\$2,970.00	\$18.00	\$2,970.00	\$23.00	\$3,795.00	\$35.00	\$5,775.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00
18	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	1,035	LF	\$18.00	\$18,630.00	\$20.00	\$20,700.00	\$20.70	\$21,424.50	\$35.00	\$36,225.00	\$30.00	\$31,050.00
19	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	900	SY	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	\$26.00	\$23,400.00	\$40.25	\$36,225.00	\$48.00	\$43,200.00	\$36.00	\$32,400.00
20	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$977.50	\$977.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
21	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	60	SY	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$83.00	\$4,980.00	\$69.00	\$4,140.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$168.00	\$10,080.00
22	RIP RAP, CLASS B	7	TONS	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$88.20	\$617.40	\$95.00	\$665.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
23	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	10	SY	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$2.25	\$22.50
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$33,950.00	\$33,950.00
25	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
26	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,250	LF	\$3.50	\$4,375.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.25	\$2,812.50	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00
27	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.75	ACR	\$2,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$750.00	\$562.50	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,125.00	\$1.00	\$0.75

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Trull Contracting		P&S Grading		Lynn Thomas Grading, Inc.		Armen Construction		Country Boy Landscaping	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
28	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	200	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
29	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.75	ACR	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$1.00	\$0.75
30	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM - INLET PROTECTION SEDIMENT BAG	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
				\$163,045.00		\$170,203.50		\$179,861.40		\$219,333.00		\$294,444.44	

Bidder No. 1: Trull Contracting

Bidder No. 2: P&S Grading

Bidder No. 3: Lynn Thomas Grading, Inc.

Bidder No. 4: Armen Construction

Bidder No. 5: Country Boy Landscaping